
ANNEX F
BUREAU OF LEARNING RESOURCES-CEBU

FY 2019 SCIENCE AND MATH EQUIPMENT PROJECT (CO Procurement)

PROJECT: MASS PRODUCTION AND SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF 2,882 SCIENCE AND MATHEMATICS EQUIPMENT PACKAGES TO 

584 PUBLIC JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOLS FOR GRADES 7 TO 10

REGION 10

Region Division beis_school_id school_name province_name leg_district municipality_name
No. of SME 

Packages

COST PER PACKAGE, in 

PhP

ESTIMATED TOTAL COST OF 

SCIENCE AND MATH 

EQUIPMENT, in PhP

1 Region X Bukidnon 303944 Alae NHS BUKIDNON 1st District MANOLO FORTICH 5 733,689.15                           3,668,445.76                                    

2 Region X Bukidnon 303978 Pangantucan NHS BUKIDNON 1st District PANGANTUCAN 5 733,689.15                           3,668,445.76                                    

3 Region X Bukidnon 303955 Halapitan National High School BUKIDNON 2nd District SAN FERNANDO 5 733,689.15                           3,668,445.76                                    

4 Region X Cagayan de Oro City 304119 Lumbia National High School MISAMIS ORIENTAL 1st District
CAGAYAN DE ORO CITY 

(Capital)
5 733,689.15                           3,668,445.76                                    

5 Region X Cagayan de Oro City 304112 Carmen National High School MISAMIS ORIENTAL 1st District
CAGAYAN DE ORO CITY 

(Capital)
5 733,689.15                           3,668,445.76                                    

6 Region X Cagayan de Oro City 315407 East Gusa National High School MISAMIS ORIENTAL 2nd District
CAGAYAN DE ORO CITY 

(Capital)
5 733,689.15                           3,668,445.76                                    

7 Region X Cagayan de Oro City 304118 Lapasan National High School MISAMIS ORIENTAL 2nd District
CAGAYAN DE ORO CITY 

(Capital)
5 733,689.15                           3,668,445.76                                    

8 Region X Camiguin 303994 Mambajao NHS CAMIGUIN Lone District MAMBAJAO (Capital) 5 733,689.15                           3,668,445.76                                    

9 Region X Misamis Occidental 304024 Aloran Trade HS MISAMIS OCCIDENTAL 1st District ALORAN 5 733,689.15                           3,668,445.76                                    

10 Region X Misamis Oriental 304096 Salay NHS MISAMIS ORIENTAL 1st District SALAY 5 733,689.15                           3,668,445.76                                    

11 Region X Misamis Oriental 304061 Baliwagan NHS MISAMIS ORIENTAL 1st District BALINGASAG 5 733,689.15                           3,668,445.76                                    

12 Region X Misamis Oriental 304103 Villanueva NHS MISAMIS ORIENTAL 2nd District VILLANUEVA 5 733,689.15                           3,668,445.76                                    

13 Region X Misamis Oriental 304072 Initao NCHS MISAMIS ORIENTAL 2nd District INITAO 5 733,689.15                           3,668,445.76                                    

14 Region X Misamis Oriental 304082 Lugait NHS MISAMIS ORIENTAL 2nd District LUGAIT 5 733,689.15                           3,668,445.76                                    

15 Region X Ozamis City 304168 Ozamiz City School of Arts and Trades MISAMIS OCCIDENTAL 2nd District OZAMIS CITY 5 733,689.15                           3,668,445.76                                    

16 Region X Cagayan de Oro City 304110 Pedro "Oloy" N. Roa, Sr. High School MISAMIS ORIENTAL 1st District
CAGAYAN DE ORO CITY 

(Capital)
4 733,689.15                           2,934,756.61                                    

17 Region X Bukidnon 303956 Impasugong NHS BUKIDNON 2nd District IMPASUG-ONG 5 733,689.15                           3,668,445.76                                    

18 Region X El Salvador 315305 MOLUGAN NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL MISAMIS ORIENTAL 2nd District CITY OF EL SALVADOR 5 733,689.15                           3,668,445.76                                    

19 Region X Bukidnon 303987 Talakag NHS BUKIDNON 1st District TALAKAG 5 733,689.15                           3,668,445.76                                    

20 Region X Bukidnon 303947 Baungon National High School BUKIDNON 1st District BAUNGON 5 733,689.15                           3,668,445.76                                    

21 Region X Iligan City 304157 Tomas Cabili National High School LANAO DEL NORTE Lone District ILIGAN CITY 5 733,689.15                           3,668,445.76                                    

Total 104 76,303,671.78                                  

0


